GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2846
TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.03.2017

Eligibility Test for Principal

2846. SHRI HARISH MEENA:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether CBSE proposes to hold Principal Eligibility Test (PET), for aspiring teachers to
become Principals, in private/affiliated schools;

(b) if so, details thereof;
(c) whether the Government schools have been excluded from this test; and

(d) if so, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)

(a) : Presently, there is no such proposal to hold the Principal Eligibility Test (PET) for

aspiring teachers to become Principals in private/affiliated schools.

(b) and (c) : Do not arise.
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